January 27, 2017
41H 110326-00

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATI ON
1424 9TH AVENUE P.0.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 41H 110326-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

Version Status: ACTIVE
Owners: HEART OF THE VALLEY INC

PO BOX 11390

BOZEMAN, MT 59719-1390

Priority Date: JULY 1, 1894
Enforceable Priority Date:  JULY 1, 1894
Typeof Historical Right: DECREED
Purpose (use): IRRIGATION
Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER/FLOOD
Maximum Flow Rate: 1.45 CFS
Maximum Volume:
ClimaticArea: 4 - MODERATELY LOW

Maximum Acres: 58.00
Sour ce Name: WEST GALLATIN RIVER
Source Type: SURFACE WATER
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:
1D Govt Lot Qtr Sec  Sec
1 NWSENW 14

Period of Diversion: APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 4
Diverson Means. HEADGATE

Ditch Name: SPAIN-FERRIS DITCH

Twp Rge County
4E GALLATIN

2S

DITCH NAME: SPAIN-FERRIS DITCH

Period of Use: APRIL 1 to OCTOBER 4
Place of Use:
ID Acres Govt Lot Qtr Sec  Sec

1 37.00 SENE 18
2 14.00 W2NESE 18
3 5.00 W2SWNwW 17
4 2.00 S2SWNENE 18
Total: 58.00

Geocodes/Valid: -- NO VALID GEOCODES --

Twp
1s
1S
1S
1S

Rge County

5E
5E
5E
5E

GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN

Remarks:

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS

ONE.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 04/26/01.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 19569 RECEIVED 02/14/2005.
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 35336 RECEIVED 04/03/2006.
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